CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Sheriff's Office Administration Building	_ CHANGE ORDER:		<u>H</u>
	DATE: _	07/5/16	
	CONTRA	ACT NUMBER: _	CM2133
TO CONTRACTOR: ACON Construction Compa	iny, Inc.		
Reason for Change Order: Change fencing to meet the "Ewhile adding other parts. This change resulted in a wash of gates. It added 140' of Security Fencing where a 6' standard between the two is \$28 per foot (\$26 for original and \$54 for building sidewalks and add three slabs at Vehicle Maintena Trailers). Sidewalk trade is an even wash with ins and outs of additional concrete. The addition comes to 630 x \$10 for	f additions d fence was for 8ft secur ance (Air C s being virts	and deletions of the soriginally supplied rity). Additionally, Camp, Oil, and CON ually the same. The	original 6' fencing and I. The difference delete and add some IEX Storage
Original Contract Sum	eement. \$		
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$	11,446.40	
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$	6,951,555.88	
The contract for substantial completion will be (increase Substantial Completion: 09/30/16; Final Completion:		eased) (unchanged)	by <u>19</u> days;
APPROVED BY: White Standard (Department Head)		DATE: 7/6	1 /
APPROVED BY: Contract Manager		DATE: _//@	476
APPROVED BY: Director of Office of Management & B	udget	DATE:	12-16
APPROVED BY: County Manager		DATE: <u>7//</u>	13/6
ACCOUNT NO.: 65213521-562000 SHADM			

Acon Construction Co., Inc. 3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401

Jacksonville, FL 32224 Ph: 904-565-9060

Change Order

Project:

J14-012 Nassau County Sheriffs Office 77079 Robert E. Williams Drive Yulee, FL 32097

Change Order: H

Date: 7/5/2016

Architect's Project:

To Contractor:

Acon Construction Co., Inc. 3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224

The Contract is changed as follows:

Change Order for Fencing and Concrete Adders

Site 1 Change Fencing and Concrete Sidewalks for Security Adders From End User

\$11,446.40

The original Contract Amount was	\$7,756,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$-815,890.52
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was	\$6,940,109.48
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$11,446.40
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be	\$6,951,555.88
The Contract Time will be increased by 30 days.	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 9/30/2016	

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

Acon Construction Co., Inc. **ARCHITECT** CONTRACTOR **OWNER** 3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224 (Signature) Date Date

Acon Construction Co., Inc. 3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224 Ph: 904-565-9060

Change Order

Project:

J14-012 Nassau County Sheriffs Office 77079 Robert E. Williams Drive

Yulee, FL 32097

Change Order: H

Date: 7/5/2016

Architect's Project:

To Contractor:

Acon Construction Co., Inc. 3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224

The Contract is changed as follows:

Change Order for Fencing and Concrete Adders

Site 1 Change Fencing and Concrete Sidewalks for Security Adders From End User

\$11,446.40

The original Contract Amount was	\$7,756,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$-815,890.52
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was	\$6,940,109.48
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$11,446.40
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be	\$6,951,555.88
The Contract Time will be increased by 30 days.	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 9/30/2016	

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT .	Acon Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACTOR	OWNER
	3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224	\bigcap \bigcap
(Signature)	(Signature)	(Signature)
SCEPHEN F. LAZAR	9-5-11 By 6	Ted Selby By Stalls
Date JUV9 COLL	Date Aporton	7//3//C Date

Acon Construction Co., Inc.

3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224

Ph: 904-565-9060

Change Request

To: Nassau County

96135 Nassau Place

Suite 1

Yulee, FL 32097

Ph: 904-491-7337 Fax: 904-321-2658

Number: Site 1 Date: 6/27/2016

Job: J14-012 Nassau County Sheriffs Office

Phone:

Description: Change Fencing and Concrete Sidewalks for Security Adders From End User

we are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:	
This Change was necessitated by requests from Sheriff's Department for the following:	
Change Fencing to meet their Evidence Area Rules to include eliminating some while adding other parts.	
This change resulted in a wash of additions and deletions of the original 6' fencing and gates	
It added 140' of Security Fencing where a 6' standard fence was originally supplied. The difference between the two is \$2	28 per
foot (\$26 for original and \$54 for 8ft security)	

2. Delete and add some building sidewalks and add three slabs at Vehicle Maintenance (Air Comp, Oil, and CONEX Storage Trailers)

Sidewalk trade is an even wash with ins and outs being virtually the same.

The added slabs total 630sf of added concrete. The add comes to 630 x \$10 for a total of \$6300 cost.

Please note that Acon Construction Co., Inc. will require an extra 30 days.

If you have any questions, please contact me at .

Submitted by:

Cc:

Approved by:

Date

Page 1 of 2

Acon Construction Co., Inc. 3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224 Ph: 904-565-9060

Change Request Site 1 Price Breakdown Continuation Sheet

Description: Change Fencing and Concrete Sidewalks for Security Adders From End User

Description	Labor	Material	Equipment	Subcontract	Other	Price
Fencing Adders	\$2,520.00	\$1,400.00				\$3,920.00
Concrete Adders	\$3,780.00	\$1,890.00	\$630,00			\$6,300.00

Subtotal: \$10,220.00